~A7800 SERIES
THREE -TERMINAL POSITIVE VOLTAGE REGULATORS
FAIRCHILD LINEAR INTEGRATED CIRCUITS
GENERAL DESCRIPTION - The pA7800 series of monolithic Three-Terminal Positive Voltage
Regulators is constructed using the Fairchild Planar* ephaxial process. These regulators employ
internal current limiting, thermal shutdown and safe-area compensation, making them essentially
indestructible. If adequate heat sinking is provided, they can deliver over 1 A output current. They
are intended as fixed-voltage regulators in a wide range of applications including local, on-card

7824C
PART NO.
7805UC
7806UC
7808UC
7812UC
7815UC
7818UC
7824UC
TO-3 PACKAGE
(TOP VIEW)
PACKAGE OUTLINE GJ
ORDER INFORMATION
OUTPUT
TYPE PART NO . VOLTAGE
5V 7805 7805KM
6V 7806 7806KM
8V 7808 7808KM
12V 7812 7812KM
15 V 7815 7815KM
18V 7818 7818KM
24V 7824 7824KM
5V 7805C 7805KC
6V 7806C 7806KC
8V 7808C 7808KC
12V 7812C 7812KC
15 V 7815C 7815KC
18 V 7818C 7818KC
24V 7824C 7824KC
*Planar is a patented Fairchild process.
FAIRCHILD LINEAR INTEGRATED CIRCUITS • ~A7800SERIES
7805